
TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH 

Inspections Department 
40 South Street 

Foxborough, Massachusetts 02035 
Tel. (508) 543-1206 / Fax. (508) 543-6278 

 

WEIGHTS & MEASURES FEE SCHEDULE 

 
BALANCES & SCALES    LEGAL SEALING FEES 

Device 
Over 10,000 lbs. 
5,000 to 10,000 lbs. 
1,000 to 5,000 lbs 
100 to 1,000 lbs. 
More than 10 lbs and less than 100 lbs 
10 lbs. or less 

 
$100.00 
    75.00 
    55.00 
    35.00 
    30.00 
    25.00 

WEIGHTS 

Device 
Avoirdupois (Each) 
Metric 
Apothecary 
Troy 

 
$    1.00 
      1.00 
      1.00 
      1.00 

CAPACITY MEASURES 

Vehicle Tanks 
Each Indicator 
Each 100 Gals. or Fraction Thereof 

Liquid 
1 Gallon or less 
More than 1 gallon 

 
$   10.00 
       6.00 
 
       3.00 
       5.00 

LIQUID MEASURING METERS 

Inlet ½” or less 
   Oil, Grease 
Inlet more than ½” to 1” 
   Gasoline 
Inlet more than 1” 
   Vehicle Tank Pump 
   Vehicle Tank Gravity 
   Bulk Storage 

 
$   15.00 
 
     25.00 
 
     60.00 
     60.00 
     75.00 

PUMPS 

Each stop on pump $    5.00 

OTHER DEVICES 

Scanners 
   3 or less 
   4 to 11 
   over 11 
Taxi Meters 
Odometer-Hubodmeter 
Fabric Measuring 
Wire-Rope-Cordage 

 
$   75.00 
   150.00 
   250.00 
     30.00 
     30.00 
     15.00 
     15.00 

LINEAR MEASURES 

Yard Sticks 
Tapes 

$    5.00 
                            5.00 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Bottle Return $    25.00 

 
Permit fees are not refundable or transferable. 
 
Effective date: August 1, 2011 

 


