

## TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH Inspections Department

40 South Street

Foxborough, Massachusetts 02035 Tel. (508) 543-1206 / Fax. (508) 543-6278

## WEIGHTS & MEASURES FEE SCHEDULE

BALANCES & SCALES	LEGAL SEALING FEES
Device	
Over 10,000 lbs.	\$100.00
5,000 to 10,000 lbs.	75.00
1,000 to 5,000 lbs	55.00
100 to 1,000 lbs.	35.00
More than 10 lbs and less than 100 lbs	30.00
10 lbs. or less	25.00
WEIGHTS	
Device	
Avoirdupois (Each)	\$ 1.00
Metric	1.00
Apothecary	1.00
Troy	1.00
CAPACITY MEASURES	
Vehicle Tanks	
Each Indicator	\$ 10.00
Each 100 Gals. or Fraction Thereof	6.00
Liquid	
1 Gallon or less	3.00
More than 1 gallon	5.00
LIQUID MEASURING METERS	
Inlet ½" or less	
Oil, Grease	\$ 15.00
Inlet more than ½" to 1"	ψ 13.00
Gasoline	25.00
Inlet more than 1"	23.00
Vehicle Tank Pump	60.00
Vehicle Tank Gravity	60.00
Bulk Storage	75.00
PUMPS	73.00
Each stop on pump	\$ 5.00
Each stop on pump	ψ <b>3.</b> 00
OTHER DEVICES	
Scanners	
3 or less	\$ 75.00
4 to 11	150.00
over 11	250.00
Taxi Meters	30.00
Odometer-Hubodmeter	30.00
Fabric Measuring	15.00
Wire-Rope-Cordage	15.00
LINEAR MEASURES	
Yard Sticks	\$ 5.00
Tapes	5.00
MISCELLANEOUS	
Bottle Return	\$ 25.00

Permit fees are not refundable or transferable.

Effective date: August 1, 2011